ART COLLECTION PEACE LIARD REGIONAL ARTS COUNCIL

INTENT

To encourage local artists and artisans, the PLRAC will purchase one piece of artwork annually. This piece will be presented to the Regional District in which the artist resides as a mark of appreciation for Regional District support. The artwork becomes the property of the Regional Districts (PRRD and NRRM) as part of the permanent regional art collection and will hang in an office of the regional district.

The inventory of the artwork through the years is updated and kept with the PLRAC with a copy provided to the Peace River Regional District and North Rockies Regional Municipality.

REGULATIONS

- 1. The Community Arts Council hosting the annual Regional Juried Art Exhibit will, on a rotation system, be responsible for purchasing, identifying and presenting the selected art work; the rotation system is: Chetwynd, Hudson's Hope, Dawson Creek, Fort Nelson, Fort St. John, Tumbler Ridge.
- 2. It is the responsibility of the Community Arts Councils to develop the criteria for selection in their areas.
- 3. The chosen piece should be framed and/or ready to hang /put on display.
- 4. The PLRAC will refund the purchase price plus engraving costs of a plaque upon presentation of receipts up to a maximum of \$800.
- 5. The chosen piece should ideally be by an artist from the hosting community but does not need to be chosen from the annual Regional Juried Art Exhibit.

PROCEDURES

- 1. At the Annual General Meeting, the CAC responsible for the year's purchase and presentation will be confirmed.
- 2. The CAC will make application on the appropriate form to the Treasurer on or before May 31 of the RJAE year.
- 3. Reimbursement will be made after receipts are submitted in full.
- 4. The name, artist and year of each purchase will be recorded in the records of the PLRAC and on the plaque attached to the work.

Originally Approved: _____

Approval Date:	Renewal [
P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	

Renewal Date: _____

(Revised):